PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3166268

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SO HEE KIM	04/10/2014
YOUNG JIN HWANG	04/10/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMOREPACIFIC CORPORATION	
Street Address:	181, 2-GA HANGANG-RO, YONGSAN-GU	
City:	SEOUL	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29487581

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (262)632-2257

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (262)632-6900

Email: ataganyi@janlaw.com

Correspondent Name: JANSSON MUNGER MCKINLEY & SHAPE LTD.

Address Line 1: 601 LAKE AVENUE

Address Line 2: 3RD FLOOR

Address Line 4: RACINE, WISCONSIN 53403

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KCL-135US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JULIE F. KIRBY
SIGNATURE:	/JULIE F. KIRBY/
DATE SIGNED:	12/30/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=2014-12-30_Assignment_KCL135US#page1.tif

PATENT 503119660 REEL: 034604 FRAME: 0009

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, KIM, So Hee; HWANG, Young Jin individuals with residence at #104-401, 83, Munjeong-ro, Songpa-gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea; #101-1001, 281-9, Deogi-ro, Ilsanseo-gu, Goyang-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea; (hereinafter "Assignor") have invented certain new and useful improvements in the invention entitled SKIN CARE DEVICE.

WHEREAS, <u>AMOREPACIFIC CORPORATION</u>, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the <u>Republic of Korea</u> having an office and place of business at 181, 2-ga Hangang-ro, Yongsan-gu, Seoul, <u>Republic of Korea</u> (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, in the United States of America, and in its colonies, territories and dependencies and also in all countries foreign to the United States of America.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the aforesaid Assignors have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said Assignee, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid inventions and patent applications including any divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof and in and to any and all Letters Patent in the United States of America, and in its colonies, territories, and dependencies and also in all countries foreign to the United States of America, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use, and for the use of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

Assignor hereby authorizes the Assignee and its successors to apply for a patent or patents directly in its own name, upon the aforesaid inventions and wherever the same is permitted by law, and Assignor also assign, sell, transfer and set over unto said Assignee and its successors all priority rights, convention rights and other benefits accruing or to accrue with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto.

Assignor further covenant to execute all additional instruments, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said inventions and applications for patent and/or for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted on said inventions and to do all things necessary for carrying out the purpose of this instrument, at the expense of said Assignee and its successors.

necessary for carrying out the purpose of this instrume	ent, at the expense of said Assignee a	md its successors.
This Assignment may be executed in counter	parts and such counterparts shall for	m an integral part of the
agreement. Assignor further agrees and requests our a	ttorneys as defined in the Declaration	n, Power of Attorney
executed by me to insert here in parentheses (Applicate	tion number <u>29/487,581</u>	, filed
April 10, 2014) the application nur	nber and filing date of said application	on when known.
	•	
Date: 2014. 4.10	By Mtvle KIM, So Hee	
Date: 2014. 4.10	By Japan	

HWANG, Young Jin

PATENT REEL: 034604 FRAME: 0010

RECORDED: 12/30/2014